
Commission on Lutheran Schools 
WELS Center for Mission and Ministry 
N16 W23377 Stone Ridge Drive  
Waukesha, WI 53188 

Office: 414-259-4354 
877-273-3725 (toll-free)
lutheranschools@wels.net

Fax: 262-522-2801 · ATTN: Lutheran Schools 

Director 
Call Lists, Ministerial Growth 
Modules, School Leadership 
Questions, Lutheran high schools, 
Special Education Counsel, Support 

Jim Rademan jim.rademan@wels.net 414-256-3220

Associate Director 
WELS School Accreditation (WELSSA), 
Call Lists, Questions, Counsel, Support 

Paul Patterson paul.patterson@wels.net 414-256-3221

National Coordinator for 
Early Childhood Ministry 
Early Childhood Ministry, ECM Call Lists 
Questions, Telling the Next Generation, 
Counsel, Support 

Cindi Holman cindi.holman@wels.net 414-256-3219

Administrative Specialist 
Call Report, Online Purchasing Center, 
Teacher Profiles and Self- Assessments, 
Financial Support 

Eileen Rosenow eileen.rosenow@wels.net 414-256-3223

Promotions Project Specialist 
e-News, CLS Resource Center,
School Statistics, Testing Support,
Events and Logistics

Sarah Krause sarah.krause@wels.net 414-256-3224

WELSSA Project Support 
WELS School Accreditation (WELSSA) 

Abby Truss abby.truss@wels.net 414-256-3222

Call List Requests Your District 
President 

Online Request Form 
wels.net/callrequest  

Conference of Presidents List 
yearbook.wels.net

Online Forms Questions WELS Help Desk support@wels.net 414-259-4357

School Consulting Jim Sievert james.sievert@wels.net 
office: 414-259-4354
cell: 262-388-0545
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